a.

b. Program Curriculum

Related Certificate of Completion (45-60 credits) (CC1R)

Emergency Management Professional CC

Program Description

Help build a culture of preparedness and ready communities for catastrophic disasters with the
Emergency Management Professional (EMP) Certificate at CCC. This program is ideal for
incumbent workers looking to benchmark their experience while engaging in meaningful
learning opportunities.

This program guides students to understand the interactions between the evolving social, built,
and physical environments that are creating greater risk complexities. Through a diverse
curriculum, students will identify what foundations are needed for emergency management
professionals to address evolving risks.

COURSE
FALL TERM
EMP-201

EMP-202

EMP-208
GIS-101

WINTER TERM
COMM-140

or COMM-218Z
EMP-210
EMP-212
EMP-218
WR-121Z

SPRING TERM
EMP-204
EMP-222
EMP-226
EMP-270

Total Credits

TITLE

Introduction to Homeland Security and Emergency
Management

Threat and Hazard Assessment for Emergency
Management Professionals

Disaster Response and Recovery

Maps and Geospatial Technology

Introduction to Intercultural Communication

or Interpersonal Communication

Developing and Managing Volunteer Resources
Public Health and Medical Emergency Management
Public Information Officer and External Affairs
Composition |

Foundations of Emergency Planning
Terrorism Awareness and Response
Business Continuity Fundamentals
EMP Capstone

Computation requirement

CREDITS

4.00
3.00

4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00
3.00
2.00
4.00

4.00

2.00

4.00

3.00
3.00-4.00
48-49



