## Related Certificate of Completion (45-60 credits) (CC1R) Emergency Management Professional CC

## a. Program Description

Help build a culture of preparedness and ready communities for catastrophic disasters with the Emergency Management Professional (EMP) Certificate at CCC. This program is ideal for incumbent workers looking to benchmark their experience while engaging in meaningful learning opportunities.

This program guides students to understand the interactions between the evolving social, built, and physical environments that are creating greater risk complexities. Through a diverse curriculum, students will identify what foundations are needed for emergency management professionals to address evolving risks.

## b. Program Curriculum

COURSE	TITLE	CREDITS
FALL TERM		
EMP-201	Introduction to Homeland Security and Emergency Management	4.00
EMP-202	Threat and Hazard Assessment for Emergency Management Professionals	3.00
EMP-208	Disaster Response and Recovery	4.00
GIS-101	Maps and Geospatial Technology	4.00
WINTER TERM		
COMM-140 or COMM-218Z	Introduction to Intercultural Communication or Interpersonal Communication	4.00
EMP-210	Developing and Managing Volunteer Resources	4.00
EMP-212	Public Health and Medical Emergency Management	3.00
EMP-218	Public Information Officer and External Affairs	2.00
WR-121Z	Composition I	4.00
SPRING TERM		
EMP-204	Foundations of Emergency Planning	4.00
EMP-222	Terrorism Awareness and Response	2.00
EMP-226	Business Continuity Fundamentals	4.00
EMP-270	EMP Capstone	3.00
	Computation requirement	3.00-4.00
Total Credits		48-49